(Rec. 0301)   CRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   U.S. Patent and Trademark ( PATENTS ONLY     To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   1. Name of conveying party(ies):   2     I. Name of conveying party(ies):   2   Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Bvert Eklind   2   Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     CH-1800 Vevey   Ctry:   Strate:     Other   Charge of Name     Other   Charge of Name     Other   Ctry:   Strate:     Execution Date(s): 8/25/06   Strate:   Zip:     Country: Switzerland   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     11/598,672   Additional numbers attached?   Yes [X] No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6   Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Facological   Facological   Facological <th></th> <th>Docket No: <u>112701-7</u></th>		Docket No: <u>112701-7</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Evert Eklind	(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION	C-O. X BROW HUG TRADEMAIN C
Evert Eklind   Name: Nestec S.A.     Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Yes X No   Internal Address:     3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     Y Assignment   Change of Name     Other   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     Cth 1800 Vevey   City:     Other   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     Execution Date(s): 8/25/06   Cth 1800 Vevey     Country: Switzerland   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     11/598,672   B. Patent No.(s)     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6 Total number of applications and patents involved?     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135   Enclosed     Not USE THUS SPACE   22-1818     9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing: manufacture the spectral document.   Decombert 6. 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Evert Ekind     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger     Scurity Agreement Change of Name     Other     Other	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment	nen di kang di Andri di Andri Mana dia Mana di Andri	Name: Nestec S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveyance:     X   Assignment     _   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     _   CH_1800 Vevey     City:  State:   Zip:     Execution Date(s): 8/25/06   City:  State:   Zip:     Execution Date(s): 8/25/06   Country: Switzerland   Additional name(s) & address(e) attached?   Yes   X No     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   II./598,672     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   G. Total number of applications and patents involved:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   P.O. Box 1135   Enclosed     X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1135   S. Deposit account number:   2     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is informatin it information is information is information is inf	Evert Ekling	Internal Address:
X   Assignment   Merger     _   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     _   Other     _   Other     _   Other     _   Other     _   Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55.     _   CH 1800 Vevev     City:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name OtherState:Zip: Execution Date(s): <u>8/25/06</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/598,672 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information II Gave the duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Robert M. Barrett, Esq. B. Deposit account number: OLINE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information II Gave thin Correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30, 142) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: Avenue Nestle 55,
Other	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
Execution Date(s): 8/25/06   Country: Switzerland     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/598,672     Additional numbers attached?     Yes   X No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine intervention is revented accorect and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     December 6, 2006	_ Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   X N     4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent Application No.(s)     11/598,672   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     11/598,672   Concerning document should be mailed:   No     Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6 Total number of applications and patents involved:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed   X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:     P.O. Box 1135   02-1818   Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:     02-1818   Deposit account number:   02-1818     Attach duplicate copy of the original document.   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date	Fraguetian Date(s)- 8/25/06	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/598,672     Additional numbers attached?     Yes     Xon     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.     Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoinge information is page if paying by deposit account run under.     December 6. 2006     Name of Person Signing	Execution Date(3). (725)00	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/598,672     Additional numbers attached?     Yes     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     DO NOT USE THUS SPACE     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is reverand correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     December 6, 2006     Signature   Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No.(s)     11/598,672     Additional numbers attached?     Yes     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     DO NOT USE THUS SPACE     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is reverand correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     December 6, 2006     Signature   Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/598,672   B. Patent No.(s)     Additional numbers attached?   Yes X No     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6 Total number of applications and patents involved.     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   6 Total number of applications and patents involved.     Ves   X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account X     P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   8 Deposit account number: 02-1818     Ves   Ves     P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation 15 three did correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing   December 6, 2006		uplication, the execution date of the application is:
11/598,672     Additional numbers attached?     Yes   No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.     Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   -   Enclosed     Yes   X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   8. Deposit account number:     O2-1818   02-1818     Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.   -     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true only of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   -     Name of Person Signing   Signature	an an an angar an agan (ina an a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed     Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   8. Deposit account number: 02-1818     Match duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   02-1818     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is inverted and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.   December 6, 2006     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed     Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account provide to be charged to deposit account number:     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   02-1818     Match duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   02-1818     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is inverted and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.   December 6, 2006     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involved.     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed     Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account provide to be charged to deposit account number:     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   02-1818     Match duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   02-1818     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is inverted and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.   December 6, 2006     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date		
concerning document should be mailed:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00     Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed     Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account     P.O. Box 1135   Bellow a topological document     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   8. Deposit account number:     O2-1818   02-1818     Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing integration is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature	Additional num	nbers attached? Yes X No
Robert M. Barrett, Esq.   Enclosed     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC   X     P.O. Box 1135   Enclosed     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   X     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   02-1818     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.   December 6, 2006     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date		nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert M. Barrett, 1934.     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     P.O. Box 1135     Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135     Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC     Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date		
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoine information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135   8. Deposit account number: 02-1818     Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing   December 6, 2006	Robert M. Barrett, Esq.	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	$\underline{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     Name of Person Signing     Signature	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	$\frac{\overline{X}}{\overline{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation 15 true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     Name of Person Signing     Signature	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   02-1818
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document.     Robert M. Barrett (30,142)   December 6, 2006     Name of Person Signing   Signature	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
true copy of the original document.       Robert M. Barrett (30,142)     December 6, 2006       Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 DO NOT	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature.	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THIS SPACE
	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore,	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THUS SPACE     going information is true and correct and any attached copy if
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142)	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THIS SPACE     going information is true and correct and any attached copy is     December 6, 2006
	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Beil, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     02-1818   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THUS SPACE   going internation is true and correct and any attached copy if     December 6, 2006   Signature
	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     02-1818   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THIS SPACE   December 6, 2006     Signature   Date     ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3     ed with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, F.O. Dox 1420, Alexandria, VA 22515-1450	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THUS SPACE     going information is true and correct and any attached copy is     December 6, 2006     Signature   Date     ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Dox 1420, Alexandria, VA 22515-1450	Robert M. Barrett, Esq. Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 <b>DO NOT</b> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore, true copy of the original document. Robert M. Barrett (30,142) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   02-1818     02-1818   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     TUSE THIS SPACE   December 6, 2006     Signature   Date     ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3     ed with required cover sheet information to:

in the second

The second s

a strate a state of the second strategies and a second state of the second state of th 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Evert Eklind</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. <u>112701-752</u> and entitled: <u>APPARATUS</u> <u>AND METHOD FOR STIRRING AND MIXING OF BEVERAGES</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>September 7, 2006</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>10/598,672</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>NESTEC S.A.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Avenue Nestle 55, CH-1800 Vevey</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018593 FRAME: 0103

.

· _					· · · · · · ·		
<b>.</b>							. •
а., <sup>с</sup>		,	:		•		
•					•		İ
•	•				•		
	•						•
	<u>Signature</u>			D-4- 0			
				<u>Date S</u>	<u>igned</u>		
· .	ENEI				•	а.	
	Name: Evert Eklind			25.8.	2006		· · · ·
· · · ·	wante. Evert Ekning	···· - ,				· · · · · · ·	
	Address: <u>P.Q. Box 1515</u>						
1. i . j	S S 2 64 Martin 1						
	S-542 64 Mariestad	, Sweden					
	•						
	Dofern and and an					·	·
	Before me personally and executed the	appeared the perso	n whose n	ame is sub-	scribed to the	forceoing	
· 1			nt in my	presence for	the purpose	contained	· .
<b>.</b>	herein, by signing his/her name	e hereto.			<b>II</b>		
c	·						
<u> -</u>	ignature			<u>Date Si</u>	gned	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .
,	Hariannedot	4. 11.				1.1	
·	<u>Marianne 201</u>	nn		2006	-08-Zs		
,							
1	Marianne Löfroth		1			· · · ·	
	Segolsg. 32	· · · · · · · · ·		• · · · ·	· ·· ·· · · ·· · · · ·		200 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
· • · · · · <b>:</b> . · · · · · ·							
10 C	S-542 41 Mariestad				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · ·	Segolsg. 32 S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· · ·	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · · ·			
· . <u></u>	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · · ·	·		
· 	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
· · · ·	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden						
	S-542 41 Mariestad Sweden				PATEN		

BELL BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:3128278000	Dec I	6 2006 13:37	P.01
BELL, BOYD & L				• .
P Department			312-372-	1121
P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 USA				8185 FAX
JSA			Visit our web	
FAX COVER SHEET			www.beliboy	d.com
Date	December 6, 200	5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Total Number of Pages	4 (Including this	page)		
Го	any	City	Fax Number	Phone Number
	d States Patent and mark Office	Washington, D.	C. 571.273.0140	··· <u>··</u> ·······························
From	Robert M. Barrett		<u></u>	· · · ·
Phone	312-807-4204			
Direct Fax	312-827-1270		• • •	
Client/Matter Number	112701-752			
Message	Please fax the No	tice of Recordat	tion to 312.827.8185.	
· · · ·	Thank you for you	ır assistance.		
. ·				:
•				
· .				• •
his transmission is incomplete, please call	312-558-6294.			e e e
is document is intended only for the addre empt from disclosure under applicable law ictly prohibited. If you have received this o simile to us by mail.	. Any use, dissemination or	copying of this cor	nmunication other than b	y the addressee is
this communication contains advice with re ch advice is not intended or written to be u				
hank you.				
71805RECØRDEDM12/06/2006			PATEN REEL: 018593 FI	